503663927 01/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3710561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN T. PURSLEY	11/20/2015
GLENN S. PENNY	12/14/2015
CHARLES EARL HAMMOND	11/20/2015
DAVID GERMACK	11/20/2015
NICOLE MAST	11/19/2015
DEEPANKAR BISWAS	11/21/2015
ARUN KHARGHORIA	11/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CESI CHEMICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	10603 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY N.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14857097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: PATENTS_ROBW@WOLFGREENFIELD.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT H. WALAT
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 2:WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1408.70038US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELANIE CHIUSANO

SIGNATURE: /Melanie Chiusano/

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2016 **Total Attachments: 27** source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page1.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page2.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page3.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page4.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page5.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page6.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page7.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page8.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page9.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page10.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page11.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page12.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page13.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page14.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page15.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page16.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page17.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page18.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page19.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page20.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page21.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page22.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page23.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page24.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page25.tif source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page26.tif

source=C140870038US00-ASSN-RHW#page27.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to CESI Chemical, Inc., a Oklahoma Corporation having a place of business at 10603 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N.; Suite 300; Houston, Texas 77064, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2015 under No. 14/857,097, bearing Attorney Docket No. C1408.70038US00, and entitled POLYMERS AND EMULSIONS FOR USE IN OIL AND/OR GAS WELLS, and in the application for Canadian Letters Patent filed in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on September 17, 2015 under No. 2904728, entitled POLYMERS AND EMULSIONS FOR USE IN OIL AND/OR GAS WELLS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent. utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

4367716.1

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

4367716.1

My commission expires:

Inventor: John T. Pursley Address: he Wood lands, 1x Citizenship: US lexas STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF Harris day of November, 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public. On this personally appeared identification, which were Texas Driver's License to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. DONNA GOESER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires . October 19, 2019 SEAL

Notary Public

4367716.1

12/4/2015

Address: 2315 South Fention Drive 14173 NOW Frey # 178 Lakewood, Colorado 50227 Houston TX77070 Citizenship: US STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Harris **COUNTY OF** day of <u>December</u>, <u>2015</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public.

Glenn S. Penny, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of On this personally appeared identification, which were Drivers to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. SEAL My commission expires: DONNA GOSSER latary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 19, 2019

Inventor: Glenn S. Penny

11/20/2015	
Date Inventor:	Charles Earl Hammond
Address:	4231 S Shadow Mist Lane
	Sugar Land, Texas 77479
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Harris:	
On this 20th day of November , 20	(5, before me, the undersigned notary public,
***************************************	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were Driver's	Ticense .
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signs	ad it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL DONNA GOSSEI Notory Public, State of My Commission Ext October 19, 29 Notary Public	tiexas Maries ADD
· / /	
My commission expires: 10 / 10	

Date		Inventor:	David Germack
Sate		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		Address:	· ·
			The Woodlands, Texas 77384
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		· · ·	
***************************************	***************************************		
On this	day of	1	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		David Germack	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we			1
			document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to	me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
OFFA			
SEAL	************		
		Notary Public	
My commission exp	oires:		

Date	*************	Inventor:	Nicole Mast
		Address:	
			Spring, Texas 77373
		Citizenship:	` ~
		onconsing.	
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		• •	
On this	day of		before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	***************	Nicole Mast	_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we			,
			document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belier and acknowl	eagea to	me that (ne) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL.			
	***************************************	Notary Public	
My commission exp	oires:		

No.		
Date	Inventor:	Deepankar Biswas
	Address:	5908 Woodwind Drive
		Plano, Texas 75093
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF	
COUNTY OF	•	
On this	day of,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Deepankar Biswas	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	···
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or attached o	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he) (she) signe	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
CNC" A S		
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission exp	pires:	

PN-A-		
Date	Inventor:	Arun Kharghoria
	Address:	: 4113 Eastleigh Drive
		Plano, Texas 75024
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF	
COUNTY OF	1	
On this	day of	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Arun Kharghoria	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	***************************************	. Hoveo in the anondit sansiacioty exidence of
		document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful and	d accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
		ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
	Notary Public	***************************************
My commission exp	oires:	
*	***************************************	***************************************

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to CESI Chemical, Inc., a Oklahoma Corporation having a place of business at 10603 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N.; Suite 300; Houston, Texas 77064, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2015 under No. 14/857,097, bearing Attorney Docket No. C1408,70038US00, and entitled POLYMERS AND EMULSIONS FOR USE IN OIL AND/OR GAS WELLS, and in the application for Canadian Letters Patent filed in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on September 17, 2015 under No. 2904728, entitled POLYMERS AND EMULSIONS FOR USE IN OIL AND/OR GAS WELLS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

4367716.1

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

4367716.1

Date		Inventor:	John T. Pursley
		Address:	600 W. Country Line Road
			Number 15-101
			Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEA	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		<u>:</u>	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	John T.	Pursley	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we			
•	•	-	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	edged to me that	(he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
-	Not	ary Public	
My commission exp	oires:		

Date		Inventor:	Glenn S. Penny
		Address:	2315 South Fenton Drive
			Lakewood, Colorado 80227
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEA	LTH OF		
COUNTY OF		_:	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Glenn S.	Penny	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		
to be the person who si	igne <mark>d the precedin</mark>	g or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document a	are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	edged to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
0541			
SEAL			
	Nota	ry Public	
My commission exp	pires:		
	-		

Date		Inventor:	Charles Earl Hammond
		Address:	4231 S Shadow Mist Lane
			Sugar Land, Texas 77479
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		:	
On this	day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		url Hammond	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		
to be the person who s	igned the preced	ling or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that	t (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
	No	otary Public	
My commission exp	pires:		

Date		Inventor:	David Germack
		Address:	4400 College Park Drive, #831
			The Woodlands, Texas 77384
		Citizenship:	US
	ALTILOE		
STATE/COMMONWEA	ALTH OF _		
COUNTY OF		: :	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Dav	vid Germack	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		_
to be the person who s	igned the pre	ceding or attached o	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the docum	nent are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me	that (he) (she) signed	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
		Notary Public	
My commission exp	oires:		

Date		Inventor:	Nicole Mast
		Address:	3314 Angels Rest Court
			Spring, Texas 77373
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEAI	LTH OF		
COUNTY OF		_: _:	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Nicole N	/last	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	е		-
to be the person who sig	gned the preceding	g or attached o	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents o	of the document a	re truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	edged to me that (h	ne) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
	Notar	y Public	
		•	

11/21/2015	XXXXXXXXX
Date Inventor:	Deepankar Biswas
Address:	5908 Woodwind Drive
	Plano, Texas 75093
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF TO STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF COULD :	
On this 21 day of Na Vendor 20 personally appeared Deepankar Biswas	ந்தி, before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were TEM as DOVERS	LICENSE
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached o	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signs	ed it voluntarity for its stated purpose.
SEAL ONLEGA	
Notary Public	
My commission expires: <u>DS/2-7/18</u>	······································
	A compression of the state of t

4367716.1

CARLA BEREN 8/y Commission Expires August 87, 2018

Date	Inventor:	Arun Kharghoria
	Address:	4113 Eastleigh Drive
		Plano, Texas 75024
	Citizenship:	us
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	F Tevas	
COUNTY OF Callin	}	······································
		τί ξ", before me, the undersigned notary public,
		>15", before me, the undersigned notary public,
On this 3 5 day of	Nev€mbe, . & Arun Kharghoria	proved to me through satisfactory evidence
On this 2 ^{1,1} day of personally appeared identification, which were	November . 2 Arun Kharghoria 70 V 23	,proved to me through satisfactory evidence i
On this 2 5 day of personally appeared identification, which were to be the person who signed the	November 、心 Arun Kharghoria アのメミュ Je preceding or attached	proved to me through satisfactory evidence
On this 3 5 day of personally appeared identification, which were to be the person who signed the to me that the contents of the contents	November . 2 Arun Kharghoria TC V v. 3 de preceding or attached i focument are truthful and	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence । ্বিয়া ১ ৩৬ বিজ্ঞানিক এ৩ document in my presence and swore or affirms
On this 3 1 5 day of personally appeared identification, which were to be the person who signed the to me that the contents of	November . 2 Arun Kharghoria TC V v. 3 de preceding or attached i focument are truthful and	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence (ਨੂੰ ਪੁਟਿਵ ਤੋਂ ਫਿਲਨਤਟ document in my presence and swore or affirme accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
On this 2 the day of personally appeared identification, which were to be the person who signed the to me that the contents of the cand belief and acknowledged to Public, Stote of Texas	November . 2 Arun Kharghoria TC V v. 3 de preceding or attached i focument are truthful and	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence (ਨੂੰ ਪੁਟਿਵ ਤੋਂ ਫਿਲਨਤਟ document in my presence and swore or affirme accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
On this 3 1 5 day of personally appeared identification, which were to be the person who signed the to me that the contents of the cand belief and acknowledged to MERCADO POWELL	November . 2 Arun Kharghoria TC V v. 3 de preceding or attached i focument are truthful and	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to CESI Chemical, Inc., a Oklahoma Corporation having a place of business at 10603 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N.; Suite 300; Houston, Texas 77064, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2015 under No. 14/857,097, bearing Attorney Docket No. C1408.70038US00, and entitled POLYMERS AND EMULSIONS FOR USE IN OIL AND/OR GAS WELLS, and in the application for Canadian Letters Patent filed in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on September 17, 2015 under No. 2904728, entitled POLYMERS AND EMULSIONS FOR USE IN OIL AND/OR GAS WELLS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional. divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

4367716.1

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

4367716.1

Date		Inventor:	John T. Pursley
		Address:	600 W. Country Line Road
			Number 15-101
			Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80126
		Citizenship:	
		·	
STATE/COMMONV	VEALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		,	
On this	day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public.
personally appeared	d John	T. Pursley	, before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which	were		
to be the person wh	io signed the prece	eding or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and ackn	owledged to me th	iat (he) (she) signi	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
25.25° A.1			
SEAL.			
	1	lotary Public	
My commission	expires:		

Date	Invento	r: Glenn S. Penny
	Addres	s: 2315 South Fenton Drive
		Lakewood, Colorado 80227
	Citizenshi	pr US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ai th op	
COUNTY OF	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Glenn S. Penny	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	
		d document in my presence and swore or affirmed
io me that the contents	of the document are truthful a	nd accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	ledged to me that (he) (she) sig	gned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
Societies.	Notary Public	
Non approximate an	·	
My commission exp	an ap.	

		Inventor:	Charles Earl Hammond
		Address:	4231 S Shadow Mist Lane
			Sugar Land, Texas 77479
		Citizenship:	
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		·	
25. 41.1			
On this	day of	······································	, before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
personally appeared	Charles Ear	i Hammond	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
-identification, which we	916		document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			* ,
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and Denet and acknow	reaged to me that	(ne) (sne) signi	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
	Not	ary Public	
My commission ex	pires:		
•	***************************************		

The Woodlands, Texas 77384 Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF TOLOGO
COUNTY OF Manyorney
On this 20th day of November , 2015 before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared David Germack proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were Toxas Oriver's Licenso.
to be the person who signed the preceding of attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
KERRY FLEMMING Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires June 03, 2019
Notary Public
My commission expires: 00.03.19

11/19/15		Mix Mont
Date	Inventor	Nicole Mast
	Address:	3314 Angels Rest Court
		Spring, Texas 77373
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF MONTHS	Telas	
On this QHo day of	November 2	5, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Nicole Mast	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	TQUO	Driver's Lianse
		focument in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and actionaled to	me nar (ne) (sne) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL SEAL	KERRY FLEMMING Notary Public, State of Text My Commission Expires June 03, 2019	I KBR
My commission expires:	a.03.19	

Date		Inventor:	Deepankar Biswas
		Address:	5908 Woodwind Drive
			Plano, Texas 75093
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		······································	
On this	day of	•	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Deepank	ar Biswas	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we			
		-	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	ledged to me tha	it (he) (she) signi	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
	No	otary Public	
My commission ex	pires:		

Date		Inventor:	Arun Kharghoria
		Address:	4113 Eastleigh Drive
			Plano, Texas 75024
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		; ;	
On this	day of	2	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Arun Khi	arghoria	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		
			document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	ledged to me that	(he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
organica d			
SEAL			
	Not	tary Public	
My commission exp	pires:		
	•		

4367716.1